
DR-4775 HMGP - Grant Round Results 

Following is a list of grant sub-applications that were submitted to FEMA on April 24, 2025. This round has $4,114,533.40 available for Hazard 

Mitigation and was based on a Major Disaster Declaration on January 5-29, 2024, for Washington Severe Winter Storms, Straight-line Winds, 

Flooding, Landslides, and Mudslides. Typical Federal share is 75% of the Total Project Cost. 

Awards can take 12-18 months to be approved and awarded. Primary applications will receive first consideration by FEMA for approval and 

award. Alternates may be included in more than one round, increasing the visibility and opportunity to move into primary status. Alternates 

may become primary if additional funding becomes available or a primary sub-application fails to move forward. 

Agency Application Name Application Type Total Project $ Status Date Awarded 
City of Issaquah City Hall Generator Project $1,600,175.00 Alternate  

City of Port Angeles 
Laurel St. Stairs Pedestrian Vertical 
Evacuation Route 

Project $4,678,699.09 Alternate  

City of Seattle Cooling Centers Project $2,920,510.00 Primary  

City of Seattle URM Mitigation Engagement 5% Initiative $265,085.71 Primary  
City of Sequim Microgrid for ECC Project $972,752.00 Alternate  

Clark Regional Emergency 
Services Agency 

Regional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan 
Update 

Plan $161,597.19 Primary  

Skamania County Back-up Power Project $494,886.00 Primary  

Tanner Electric 
Cooperative 

Ames Lake Undergrounding Project $1,580,881.00 Primary  

Total Project (100%) Primaries Only  $5,422,959.90 5  

Total Federal Share (75%) Primaries Only  $4,067,219.92 5  
 

 



 

The following project applications in the combined DR-4759/DR-4775 round were NOT submitted to FEMA for consideration. 

Agency Application Name Application Type Total Project $ Status 

Asotin County Courthouse Generator Project $35,163.00 Withdrawn 

City of Issaquah Pickering Barn Generator Project $160,054.00 Not Selected 

City of Issaquah Senior Center Resilience Hub Project $1,476,505.00 Withdrawn 

City of North Bend New Generator & EOC Set-up Project $155,000.00 Withdrawn 

City of Ocean Shores Bristol Court Storm Drainage Revisions 
Advanced 
Assistance 

$150,000.00 Withdrawn 

City of Tukwila Community Center Generator Project $1,000,000.00 Withdrawn 

City of Tukwila Public Works Campus Generator Project $1,000,000.00 Withdrawn 

City of White Salmon 
West Klickitat Wildfire Mitigation 
Implementation 

Advanced 
Assistance 

$297,498.76 Not Selected 

King County OEM Wildfire Shelter Adaptation in WUI  $949,000.00 Withdrawn 

King County ECO Adult Family Homes & Daycares Resilience  $950,000.00 Withdrawn 

King County DNRP 
Stormwater Conveyance Facility DR-515 
Rehabilitation 

Advanced 
Assistance 

$100,000.00 Withdrawn 

Kitsap County DEM Emergency Power Supply Project $210,275.00 Not Selected 

Mason County PUD3 Pioneer Substation Upgrade Project $2,624,000.00 Withdrawn 

Pierce County DEM Household Warning System Project $160,000.00 Withdrawn 

Skamania PUD1 Underwood Powerline Undergrounding Project $3,500,000.00 Withdrawn 

WA DNR - Olympic C-2300 Forest Road Culvert Replacements Project $250,000.00 Withdrawn 

WA DNR - Olympic D-5055 Forest Road Culvert Replacements Project $200,000.00 Withdrawn 

WA DNR - Olympic H-1500 Forest Road Culvert Replacements Project $100,000.00 Withdrawn 

WA DNR - Spokane Hazardous Fuels Mitigation Project $1,000,000.00 Withdrawn 

 

 



Withdrawn indicates that the applicant decided to not pursue the FEMA HMA funding at this time. Not Selected means that WA EMD did not 

select the project for submission in this round at this time. 

Click here to learn more about the selection process. 

 

https://mil.wa.gov/grants-hma-sub-applications

